1-3-62 PTO-1-284	08-01 ·		HEET JUS. DEP	ARTMENT OF COMMERC
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pau	10141	9547	attached original document	rits or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(les):		ane and	address of receiving party	
Charly Trademarks Limited	07-03-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcj		dee-Jay Ltd. Partner	ship
	Association Limited Partnership	City: Redd	iress: 53 Dorethy Ros	CT ZIP:06896
	Merger Change of Name	Limited Corpor Cother Hassignes is no designation is a (Designations m	al Partnership. De Laware di Partnership. De Laware ration-State at domicled in the United States, a contact that he a superate document from A (4) & address(es) attached?	formastic representative Yes
Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom co-concerning document should be mailed.	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🗵	Reg. 2,079,9 Reg. 2,079,9 No r of applications and involved:)69 ,
Name: Scott J. Major, Esq. Internal Address: Cleary & Komen, .		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):\$4	0.00
		☑ Enclose ☐ Authoriz	ed to be charged to depos	it account
Street Address: 600 Pennsylvania Suite 200	Ave., S.E.	8. Deposit acc	count number:	
City: Washington, State: DO	ZIP: 20003	(Attach dupii	cate copy of this page if payir	ig by deposit account)
/01/2000 DNGUYEN 00000102 2079969 FC:481 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE T	HES SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. South J. W.	$\langle \cdot \rangle$	W		Copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total r	number of pages comprising on	
		R	 TRADEMARK EEL: 002112 FRAN	



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charly Trademarks Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, is the owner by assignment of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,079,969 for the mark VEE JAY and Design ("the Registration"), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Vee-Jay Limited Partnership, a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, has petitioned the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board to cancel the registration on various grounds, with such proceeding having been assigned Cancellation No. 28,482 ("the Cancellation"); and

WHEREAS, Charly Trademarks Limited wishes to resolve the Cancellation by assigning the Registration and all pertinent U.S. trademark rights and goodwill to Vee-Jay Limited Partnership.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Charly Trademarks Limited does hereby assign unto said Vee-Jay Limited Partnership all right, title and interest in and to the Registration and all marks consisting in whole or in part of the term VEE-JAY or its substantial equivalent, including the mark that is the subject of the Registration, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The undersigned warrants that he/she is authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of Charly Trademarks Limited.

By AL A Comment
Printed Name WILLIAM SA ROSLEM
Title DILBETOL

TRADEMARK_{M pubulan} : An luas tr/cn and nea REEL: 002112 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 07/03/2000n-+-JdW